MISC 2016106691

DEC 21 2016 10:24 P 3

3 MUC
FEE 22.00 FB 0 4-87000
BKP \_\_\_\_\_\_ C/0 \_\_\_\_ COMP LC
DEL \_\_\_\_\_ SCAN \_\_\_ FV X ...

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: First Westroads Bank, Inc. 15750 West Dodge Road Omaha, NE 68118



# MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS dated November 28, 2016, is made and executed between Chris C. Holtberg and Linda J. Holterg, Husband and Wife, whose address is 21162 Riha Road, Springfield, NE 68059 ("Trustor") and First Westroads Bank, Inc., whose address is 15750 West Dodge Road, Omaha, NE 68118 ("Lender").

Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents. Lender and Trustor have entered into a Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents dated November 16, 2011 (the "Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents") which have been recorded in Douglas County, State of Nebraska as follows:

Recorded in the Register of Deeds Office of Douglas County Nebraska, December 5, 2011 as Instrument Numbers 2011104238 and 2011104239

**REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.** The Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents now covers the following described real property located in Douglas County, State of Nebraska:

See attached Exhibit "A"

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4721 & 4723 S 24<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, NE 68107. The real Property Tax Identification numbers are 1215 0000 04 / 1213 0000 04.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents as follows:

The word "Note" means collectively the Promissory Note, executed by Chris C. and Linda J. Holtberg, originally dated November 16, 2011 in the original amount of \$ 254,648.51, along with two (2) Promissory Notes, executed by Chris C. Holtberg Inc. and Holtberg Family Inc. originally dated November 28, 2016, each in the amount of \$200,000.00, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, re-financings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the note or credit agreement.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the Trust and Assignment of Rents shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Assignment of Rents as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any further modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Assignment of Rents (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Assignment of Rents and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Assignment of Rents does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applied not only to any initial extension of modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE RPOVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS IS DATED November 28, 2016

TRUSTOR:

Chris C. Holtberg and Linda J. Holtberg

By: Chris Holtberg , John X

LENDER:

FIRST WESTROADS BANK/INC.

Timothy Riha, Vice President

FIWRI)

COLH YITS

		-	
स्थम हाराज्या हुए।			
The real of the second residence of the second residen		t., .	•
			tibus Aug Gerbach Lithwiche
•			
MODIFICATION OF DEE			ON OF ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
Loan No: 9080	(Co	ontinued)	Page 2
Loan No. 9000			rage 2
COUNTY OF Doyles On this 16 H day of Decude as Husband and Wife, personally and	) ) ss )	indersigned Notary Publi	c, Chris C. Holtberg and Linda J. Holtberg
	free and voluntary act and	deed of these individual	ls, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, an
acknowledged the Modification to be the	free and voluntary act and execute this Modification an	deed of these individual din fact executed the M  By  Notary Publi Residing at	Is, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, an lodification on their behalf.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Ne TIM FIII-IA My Comm. Exp. May 1,	free and voluntary act and execute this Modification and traska	deed of these individual din fact executed the M  By  Notary Publi Residing at	ic in and for the State of A/E  Dougles Curs 14  ion expires 5/1/20
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Ne TIIM FILHA My Comm. Exp. May 1,  STATE OF	LENDER ACK  ) ) ss ) Westroads Bank, Inc. that at and deed of First Westro in mean and purposes therein me	By Notary Publi Residing at My commiss  NOWLEDGMEN  The undersigned Notat executed the within ads Bank, Inc., duly autitioned, and oath stated	is, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, an lodification on their behalf.  ic in and for the State of A/E  Dougles (and) ion expires 5/1/120

## Exhibit A

## LOCATED IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEBRASKA

#### PARCEL A:

THE SOUTH 24 FEET OF THE WEST 110 FEET OF LOT 9, BLOCK 88, CITY OF SOUTH OMAHA, NOW PART OF THE CITY OF OMAHA, AS SURVEYED, PLATTED AND RECORDED IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

## PARCEL B:

THE NORTH 5 FEET OF THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 8 AND THE EAST 40 FEET OF THE SOUTH 24 FEET OF LOT 9, IN BLOCK 88, IN THE CITY OF SOUTH OMAHA, NOW A PART OF THE CITY OF OMAHA AS SURVEYED, PLATTED AND RECORDED IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

## PARCEL C:

THE NORTH 36 FEET OF LOT,9, BLOCK 88, CITY OF SOUTH OMAHA, NOW A PART OF THE CITY OF OMAHA, AS SURVEYED, PLATTED AND RECORDED IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

en al company de la compan La company de la company d La company de la company d

PARCEL A: 1215-0000-04
PARCEL B: 1213-0000-04

PARCEL C: 1213-0002-04